

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI
CENTRAL DIVISION**

PARENTS, FAMILIES, AND FRIENDS)	
OF LESBIANS AND GAYS, INC., et al.,)	
)	
Plaintiffs,)	
)	
v.)	Case No. 2:11-cv-04212
)	
CAMDENTON R-III SCHOOL)	
DISTRICT, et al.,)	
)	
Defendants.)	

**DEFENDANTS' SUGGESTIONS IN OPPOSITION
TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION1

FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....1

LEGAL ARGUMENT.....4

 I. Plaintiffs Cannot Demonstrate a Threat of Irreparable Harm.....4

 II. Plaintiffs Cannot Demonstrate the Balance between the Alleged Harm to
 Plaintiffs and the Injury to the District that would Result from a
 Preliminary Injunctive Tips in Plaintiffs’ Favor.....7

 III. Plaintiffs Cannot Demonstrate a Likelihood of Success on the Merits.8

 IV. Plaintiffs Cannot Demonstrate that the Public Interest Weighs in Favor of
 Disabling the Sexuality Filter.12

CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Adam-Mellang v. Apartment Search, Inc., 96 F.3d 297 (8th Cir. 1996).....7

Bd. of Educ., Island Trees Union Free Sch. Dist. No. 26 v. Pico, 457 U.S. 853 (1982)9, 10

City of Los Angeles v. Lyons, 461 U.S. 95 (1983)4

Cornelius v. NAACP Legal Defense and Educ. Fund, 473 U.S. 788 (1985).....10

Dataphas Systems, Inc. v. CL Systems, Inc., 640 F. 2d 109 (8th Cir. 1981).....4, 5

Gelco Corp. v. Coniston Partners, 811 F.2d 414 (8th Cir. 1987)7

Perry Educ. Ass’n v. Perry Local Educator’s Ass’n, 460 U.S. 37 (1983).....9

Rogers v. Scurr, 676 F. 2d 1211 (8th Cir. 1982)5

United States et al., v. American Library Association, Inc. et al., 539 U.S. 194
(2003).....8, 9, 10, 11, 12

Watkins Inc. v. Lewis, 346 F.3d 841 (8th Cir. 2003)4

Statutes

47 U.S.C. § 254 (h)(5)(B)..... 1, 8
